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Collected Ambient Air Samples 
Contact the Toxicology Division for a PDF copy of the associated health effects evaluation memorandum (if available) and/or the signed 
and dated TCEQ Laboratory Analysis Results for the following samples. 

 
 

City Sample Date Description of Sample Location Associated Health Effects 
Evaluationa and ACLb

 

Multiple Aug, Oct, Nov 2009 Mobile Monitoring trip - multiple locations MM 1 
Multiple March 2010 Mobile Monitoring trip - multiple locations MM 4 
Allison February 28, 2010 200 Block of Star Shell Road on the East Side of 

the Road Near Aruba Petroleum, Inc. -Wright 
Lease 7H & 8H 

ACL No. 100302 

Allison February 27, 2010 200 Block of Star Shell Road on the East Side of 
the Road Near Aruba Petroleum, Inc. -Wright 
Lease 7H & 8H 

ACL No.100303 

Alvord November 3, 2009 Aruba Petroleum Imogene Lynch 44 ACL No. 091228 
Alvord May 31, 2011 375 Energy ACL No. 1106026 
Alvord July 31, 2012 375 Energy ACL No. 1208004 
Alvord August 29, 2012 375 Energy ACL No. 1209002 
Alvord October 18, 2012 375 Energy ACL No. 1210035 
Alvord October 18, 2012 375 Energy ACL No. 1210040 
Alvord February 14, 2013 375 Energy ACL/Request No. 1302027 
Alvord February 14, 2013 375 Energy ACL/Request No. 1302033 
Alvord April 23, 2013 CD Consulting & Operating Co. ACL/Request No.  1304026 
Alvord April 4, 2014 Mahfouz Energy, Co, T.J. Tinney# I ACL/Request No.  1404005 
Alvord April 8, 2014 Mahfouz Energy, Co, T.J. Tinney# I ACL/Request No.  1404008 
Alvord May 3, 2014 Pioneer Natural Resources, Bell IH ACL/Request No.  1405015 
Alvord       November 24, 2014 Pioneer Natural Resources, Bell IH ACL/Request No.  1412007 
Alvord       November 4, 2016 L.S Hearn 1 ACL/Request No.  1611007  
near Alvord November 24, 2009  ACL No. 091203 
Boyd September 2, 2010 Ray Ritchie Corp - Goodger#1 ACL No. 100919 
Boyd May 3, 2012 Ray Richey Management Co., Inc. ACL No. 1205011 
Boyd May 8, 2013 Devon Energy Production Company ACL/Request No. 1305013 
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Bridgeport January 20, 2011 Devon-Bridgeport Processing Plant ACL No. 110138 
Bridgeport February 15, 2011 Devon-Bridgeport Processing Plant ACL No. 110238 
Bridgeport June 20, 2012 Ray Richey Management Co. Inc. ACL No. 1206031 
Bridgeport August 29, 2012 Bridgeport Tank Trucks ACL No. 1209003 
Bridgeport October 18, 2012 Bridgeport Tank Trucks ACL No. 1210031 
Bridgeport October 18, 2012 Bridgeport Tank Trucks ACL No. 1210039 
Bridgeport July 30, 2013 Devon Energy ACL/Request No. 1308001 
Bridgeport October 29, 2013 Devon Energy ACL/Request No. 1311010 
Bridgeport February 18, 2016 Enlink Midstream Services LLC - 

   
ACL/Request No. 1603005 

Bridgeport September 27, 2016 Texxol Operating Company Inc. - Harris Hill Unit 
 

   

ACL/Request No. 1610003  
Bridgeport September 27, 2016 Downwind of Gas Wells in the General Area ACL/Request No. 1906015  
Chico September 2, 2010 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 100918 
Chico May 31, 2011 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No.  1106025 
Chico July 8, 2011 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 1107019 
Chico July 8, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1107021 
Chico July 8, 2011 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 1107023 
Chico August 2, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1108028 
Chico August 2, 2011 Targa North Texas LP ACL No. 1108029 
Chico August 2, 2011 Targa North Texas LP ACL No. 1108031 
Chico August 30, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1109003 
Chico August 30, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1109005 
Chico September 15, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1109039 
Chico September 15, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1109040 
Chico November 15, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1111031 
Chico November 15, 2011 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1111032 
Chico March 23, 2012 Devon ACL No. 1203032 
Chico April 2, 2012 Targa North Texas LP ACL No. 1204002 
Chico April 2, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1204003 
Chico April 2, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1204004 
Chico April 2, 2012 Targa North Texas LP ACL No. 1204005 
Chico September 12, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1209020 
Chico September 12, 2012 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 1209021 
Chico September 12, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1209023 
Chico October 8, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1210041 
Chico October 18, 2012 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 1210030 
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Chico October 18, 2012 Milagro Exploration ACL No. 1210032 
Chico October 18, 2012 Targa Chico Gas Plant ACL No. 1210036 
Chico February 14, 2013 Targa North Texas LP ACL/Request No.  1302034 
Chico March 14, 2013 Milagro Exploration ACL/Request No.  1303030 
Chico March 14, 2013 Milagro Exploration ACL/Request No.  1303031 
Chico September 4, 2013 Coffman Tank Trucks, Kenneth Brunson ACL/Request No.  1309013 
Chico September 3, 2015 Targa Midstream - Chico Gas Plant ACL/Request No.  1509004 
Chico October 29, 2013 Devon Energy – Lateral - A Compressor Station ACL/Request Number 1311010 
Decatur November 24,2009 Renshaw Park, East of the Ball Fields in the 2700 

    
ACL No. 091202 

Decatur January 17, 2010  ACL No. 100116 

Decatur January 20, 2010 Devon Energy Glen Shoop F 10H, 15H, 16H ACL No. 100120 
Decatur January 20, 2010 Targa Bryan Compressor Station ACL No. 100121 
Decatur February 3, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100204 
Decatur February 3, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100205 
Decatur February 3, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100206 
Decatur February 19, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100231 
Decatur February 19, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100236 
Decatur February 20, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100230 
Decatur February 19, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 110256 
Decatur February 22, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 110267 
Decatur February 26, 2011 Ryder Scott Management ACL No. 110314 
Decatur March 4, 2011 Enbridge Gathering LP ACL No. 110327 
Decatur March 11, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100326 
Decatur March 13 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100321 
Decatur March 13, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100322 
Decatur March 29, 2010 Wright Lease 7H & SH ACL No. 100402 
Decatur April 15, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100421 
Decatur April 15, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100422 
Decatur April 15, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H & 7H Wright Lease ACL No. 100423 
Decatur May 5, 2010 Burlington Resources- Gage- Pitts Unit ACL No. 100512 
Decatur March 26, 2010 Burlington Compressor Station & 

Enbridge Gathering (North TX) L P  
ACL No. 100644 

Decatur May 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100606 
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Decatur May 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100608 
Decatur May 29, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100605 
Decatur June 11, 2010 Encana Oil & Gas Inc. Childers Well #IH ACL No. 100655 
Decatur June 11, 2010 Encana Oil & Gas Inc. Childers Well #IH ACL No. 100658 
Decatur July 2, 2010 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 100712 
Decatur July 20, 2010 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and 8H ACL No. 100726 
Decatur July 21, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100725 
Decatur July 21, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100732 
Decatur July 21, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100735 
Decatur July 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 100736 
Decatur July 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 100738 
Decatur September 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100956 
Decatur September 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 100958 
Decatur September 28, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, Inc.-Mara Lease IH 2H ACL No. 101008 
Decatur September 28, 2010 Encana Oil and Gas USA, Inc.-MT Cole 9AH ACL No. 101006 
Decatur October 4, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 101012 
Decatur October 15, 2010 Barden Exploration LLC ACL No. 101048 
Decatur October 18, 2010 Burlington Resources - McCurdy #3 ACL No. 101049 
Decatur October 18, 2010 Bryan Compressor Station ACL No. 101055 
Decatur November 10, 2010 Braden Exploration ACL No. 101139 
Decatur February 12, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 110233 
Decatur February 14, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 110236 
Decatur February 14, 2011 Burlington Resources ACL No. 110237 
Decatur February 18, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and 8H ACL No. 110254 
Decatur March 7, 2011 Burlington Resources ACL No. 110329 
Decatur March 8, 2011 Devon Energy Production ACL No. 110335 
Decatur March 8, 2011 Devon Energy Production ACL No. 110340 
Decatur March 18, 2011 Devon Energy Production ACL No. 110370 
Decatur March 24, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 110396 
Decatur April 2, 2011 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 1104031 
Decatur April 4, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1104015 
Decatur April 9, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1104055 



Wise County  
 

 
Decatur May 3, 2011 Aruba Petroleum, Wright Lease ACL No. 1105010 
Decatur May 7, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1105024 
Decatur May 7, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1105025 
Decatur May 7, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1105028 
Decatur May 10, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1105029 
Decatur May 20, 2011 JW Operating Company ACL No. 1105053 
Decatur May 22, 2011 Aruba Petroleum, 61-1 Wright Lease ACL No. 1106022 
Decatur May 26, 2011 Mockingbird Pipeline ACL No. 1106009 
Decatur May 26, 2011 Mockingbird Pipeline ACL No. 1106012 
Decatur June 2, 2011 Aruba Petroleum. Wright Lease ACL No. 1106023 
Decatur June 7, 2011 Aruba Petroleum, 6H Wright Lease ACL No. 1106046 
Decatur June 7, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and 81-1 ACL No. 1106047 
Decatur June 8, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1106053 
Decatur June 22, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1106061 
Decatur June 22, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1106065 
Decatur June 25, 2011 Aruba Petroleum. 61-1 Wright Lease ACL No. 1106066 
Decatur June 26, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 1106067 
Decatur June 27, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 1106075 
Decatur June 28, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 1106072 
Decatur June 29, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and SH ACL No. 1107003 
Decatur July 1, 2011 JW Operating Company ACL No. 1107005 
Decatur July 1, 2011 J W Operating Company ACL No. 1107007 
Decatur July 2, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 1107014 
Decatur July 18, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and 8H ACL No. 1108006 
Decatur July 23, 2011 Winfield Operating Company ACL No. 1108008 
Decatur July 28, 2011 Winfield Operating Company ACL No. 1108009 
Decatur September 23, 2011 HRB Operating Company ACL No. 1110008 
Decatur November 10, 2011 Encana Cole ACL No. 1111036 
Decatur November 15, 2011 Aruba Petroleum, Wright Lease ACL No. 1111025 
Decatur December 9, 2011 Encana Cole ACL No. 1112014 
Decatur December 9, 2011 Encana Oil & Gas ACL No. 1112015 
Decatur December 9, 2011 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL No. 1112016 
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Decatur December 13, 2011 Vantage Fort Worth LLC ACL No. 1112018 
Decatur December 19, 2011 Burlington Resources ACL No. 1112031 
Decatur December 21, 2011 EnerVest Operating, LLC ACL No. 1112033 
Decatur February 15, 2012 Devon Gas Services LP ACL No. 1202028 
Decatur March 13, 2012 EnerVest Operating, LLC ACL No. 1203029 
Decatur March 14, 2012 EnerVest Operating, LLC ACL No. 1203030 
Decatur May 3, 2012 Aruba Petroleum Inc. - Wright 7H and SH ACL No. 1205010 
Decatur January 28, 2013 Aruba Petroleum Inc. ACL/Request No. 1301020 
Decatur July 17, 2013 XR-5, XR-5 Disposal Well ACL/Request No. 1307036 
Decatur July 17, 2013 Coffman Tank Trucks, Kenneth Brunson ACL/Request No. 1307037 
Decatur September 4, 2013 XR-5, XR-5 Disposal Well ACL/Request No. 1309012 
Decatur January 22, 2014 Devon Gas Services LP ACL/Request No. 1401030 
Decatur January 23, 2014 Burlington Resources ACL/Request No. 1401034 
Decatur March 25, 2014 NA ACL/Request No. 1403025 
Decatur March 27, 2014 Burlington ResourcesEOG Resources Inc, 

Greenwood 
 

ACL/Request No. 1404002 

Decatur June 2, 2014 Aruba Petroleum- Bucci 1H, 2H ACL/Request No. 1406005 
Decatur       September 24, 2014 Devon Energy Production Company LP, Agne ACL/Request No. 1409024 
Decatur       September 24, 2014 Targa Midstream Services, Greenwood Comp ACL/Request No. 1409025 
Decatur       September 24, 2014 Devon Energy Production Company LP I Anna ACL/Request No. 1409026 
Decatur November 7, 2014 Targa Midstream Services, L.L.C., Greenwood 

Compre 
ACL/Request No. 1411011 

Decatur June 11 , 2015 Aruba Petroleum Inc-Wright Lease 7H & 8H ACL/Request No. 1506019 

Decatur June 12 , 2015 Aruba Petroleum Inc-Wright Lease 7H & 8H ACL/Request No. 1507008 

Decatur August 28, 2017 Eagleridge Operating LLC - Wright Lease 7H & 8H ACL/Request No. 1708014 

near Decatur November 3, 2009 Approximately 1.9 miles to the Southeast of the 
Intersection of CR 4530 and FM 2264 

ACL No. 091106 

near Decatur December 2, 2009  ACL No. 091212 

near Decatur October 24, 2017, Eagleridge Operating LLC- Wright Lease 7H & 8H ACL/Request Number 1711001 
Forestburg December 17, 2013 Pecan Pipeline Company, Slidell Compress ACL/Request No. 1401009 
Keeter September 2, 2010 Aruba Petroleum, Inc. - Cooke Lease 1-2H ACL No. 100917 
Devon Energy February 15, 2012 Rhome ACL No. 1202025 



Wise County  

Newark June 27, 2011 Enervest Operating LLC ACL No. 1106070 
New Fairview April 29, 2010 Devon Energy Services LP - Lateral B- 117 ACL No. 100508 
New Fairview May 25, 2010 J-W Gathering Co. ACL No. 100538 
New Fairview October 8, 2010 Burlington Resources O&G LP, McCurdy #2 ACL No. 101028 
New Fairview January 10, 2011 Lakota Energy LTD ACL No. 110119 
New Fairview May 19, 2011 Devon Gas Services ACL No. 1105048 
New Fairview January 14, 2016 Enlink Lateral B-117 ACL No. 1601012 
Poolville July 19, 2012 Wise Disposal Ventures LP ACL No. 1207024 
Rhome December 29, 1010 East Rhome Compressor Station ACL No. 110102 
Rhome January 11, 2011 Devon Energy ACL No. 110123 
Rhome September 28, 2011 Devon Energy ACL No. 1109059 
Rhome September 28, 2011 Devon Energy ACL No. 1109060 
Rhome September 28, 2011 Devon Energy ACL No. 1109061 
Rhome March 23, 2012 Devon Energy ACL No. 1203027 
Rhome March 23, 2012 Devon Energy ACL No. 1203033 
Rhome October 18, 2012 Devon Energy ACL No. 1210029 
Rhome October 18, 2012 Devon Energy ACL No. 1210045 
Rhome March 19, 2013 Devon Gas Services ACL/Request No.  1303038 
Rhome September 19, 2013 Devon Gas Services ACL/Request No.  1309023 
Slidell February 27, 2014 Seely Oil, Hayes Townsite I ACL/Request No.  1403021 
Springtown November 8, 2010  ACL No. 101124 

 
 

aA health effects evaluation will be posted at this location once available. If a health 
effects evaluation has not been finalized only the laboratory analysis results will be 
posted at this location. 

 
bACL = Air Control Laboratory 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 


